

CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION - PRAIRIE AVENUE  
**Project:** FROM MADISON STREET TO BAILEY STREET  
 PRAIRIE AVENUE FROM MADISON STREET TO BAILEY  
**Location:** STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ATTN: SHANE BALK	Bid Estimate: \$ 220,000.00	Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 W. 50th	Bidder: T & R Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Bidder: BX Civil & Construction, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,747,373.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 03/31/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170	City/State/Zip: 57022 Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,141.46	\$ 8,141.46	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	36	\$ 12.95	\$ 466.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00
3	110.0466	ABANDON WATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	55	\$ 15.50	\$ 852.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00
5	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	SCY	15	\$ 27.35	\$ 410.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
6	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	0.2	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	0.5	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175.00
8	380.4050	8" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	10	\$ 81.60	\$ 816.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	SPECIAL	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	SY	929	\$ 152.85	\$ 141,997.65	\$ 145.55	\$ 135,215.95	\$ 140.00	\$ 130,060.00
10	SPECIAL	SEALING RANDOM CRACKS	FT	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
11	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREET	EA	9	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	SPECIAL	INSTALL STEEL #9 BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	1944	\$ 11.50	\$ 22,356.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 23,036.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,328.00
13	SPECIAL	INSTALL STEEL #5 BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	217	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,790.25	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,898.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,604.00
14	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	4226	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,324.30	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,324.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,226.00
15	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,956.68	\$ 4,956.68	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
16	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	FT	36	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00
17	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL FURNISH AND	SF	500	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	651.6010	INSTALL	SF	8	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
19	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	20	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	900.0400	FURNISH AND INSTALL VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
22	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUST	EA	4	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
23	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	9	\$ 528.35	\$ 4,755.15	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	5	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
25	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
26	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	SY	3.5	\$ 94.30	\$ 330.05	\$ 94.29	\$ 330.02	\$ 50.00	\$ 175.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$197,544.35	Total Bid	\$201,234.56	Total Bid	\$207,628.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------